

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl) No(s).1632-1634/2010

(From the judgement and order dated 15/01/2010 in MCRLC(A)No.
968/2009 & MCRLC(A) No. 983/2009 & MCRLC(A) No. 984/2009 of The
HIGH COURT OF CHATTISGARH AT BILASPUR)

PRAMOD SINGH

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF CHHATTISGARH

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for anticipatory bail)

Date: 23/04/2010 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B. SUDERSHAN REDDY
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SURINDER SINGH NIJJAR

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. P.S. Narsimha, Sr.Adv.
Mr. Arun Kumar Beriwal,Adv.
Mr. Anand Thakur, adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Atul Jha, Adv.
Mr. Dharmendra Kumar Sinha,Adv.UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E RLearned standing counsel for the State of
Chhattisgarh requests for four weeks' time to file Counter
Affidavit in the matter and also to produce the records.

List this matter after summer vacation.

In the meanwhile, the interim protection granted by
this Court on 23rd February, 2010 shall continued to be in
operation.

(Sukhbir Paul Kaur)

(Vijay Dhawan)

Court Master Assistant Registrar