

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Cr1) No(s).1632-1634/2010

(From the judgment and order dated 15/01/2010 in MCRLC No. 968/2009,
MCRLC No.983/2009 & MCRLC No.984/2009 of The HIGH COURT OF CHATTISGARH
AT BILASPUR)

PRAMOD SINGH

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF CHHATTISGARH

Respondent(s)

(With appln. for anticipatory bail, permission to file additional
documents and exemption from filing O.T.)

Date: 12/07/2010 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B. SUDERSHAN REDDY
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SURINDER SINGH NIJJAR

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Sidharth Luthra, Sr.Adv.
Mr. P.S. Narsimha, Sr.Adv.
Mr. Thakur anand, Adv.
Mr. Deepak Dhingra, Adv.
Mr. Arun Kumar Beriwal,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Atul Jha, Adv.
Mr. Dharmendra Kumar Sinha,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Leave granted.
The appeals are allowed.

(S. Thapar)
P.S. to Registrar

(J.P. Sharma)
Court Master

The signed order is placed on the file.
IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA

CRIMINAL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

CRIMINAL APPEAL NOS.1222-24 OF 2010
(Arising out of SLP(Cr1.) Nos.1632-1634/2010)

PRAMOD SINGH

...APPELLANT (S)

VERSUS

STATE OF CHHATTISGARH

...RESPONDENT(S)

O R D E R

Leave granted.

The appellant is directed to be released on bail in the event of his arrest, subject to the condition, on his furnishing a personal bail bond in the sum of Rs.20,000/- (Rupees twenty thousand) with two sureties of the like amount, to the satisfaction of the Investigating Officer. The appellant shall appear before the Investigating Officer as and when his presence is required in connection with the investigation. The appellant shall inform the Investigating Officer in case he leaves the head-quarter.

The appeals are allowed accordingly.

.....J.
[B. SUDERSHAN REDDY]

.....J
[SUSRINDER SINGH NIJJAR]

New Delhi,
July 12, 2010